JAN 19 2005 08:36 FR PERRIER LEGAL DEPT 203 863 0250 TO 917033065995 TRADEMARKS ONLY Doc. 1D 102782700A 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ 🔻 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): `2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Immune Labs, Inc. Name: Nëstle Waters North America Inc. 332 Forest Ave., Suite 22 Laguana Beach, CA 92651 Internal Address: Attn. D. G. Hassi Street Address: 777 West Putnam Ave. ☐ Individual(s) Association City: Greenwich State: CT ZIP: 06830 General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State - California ☐ Individual(s) citizenship _____ Other . Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖾 Yes. 🖾No . Association _ General Partnership_____ ☐ Umited Partnership..... Nature of conveyance: Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> Other_____ ☐ Merger Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative Other _____ designation is attached: ☐ Yes (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: March 15, 2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 💢 Yes 🥏 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark.registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/349178 78/334975 78/316407 Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>David G. Hassi</u> Internal Address: Nestle Waters North America 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):............ \$. 90 777 West Putnam Aveus KX Enclosed Greenwich, CT 06830 Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: State: Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati<u>on is</u> true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

JAN 19 2005 08:37 FR PERRIER LEGAL DEPT	203 863 0250 TO 917033065995 P. 05/07
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat. 102	tached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Immune Labs, Inc. 332 Forest Ave., Suite 22 Laguna Beach, CA 92651	Name: Nestle Waters North America Inc.
	Internal Address: Attn. D. G. Hassi
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State California	Street Address: 777 West Putnam Ave.
	ership City: Greenwich State: CT ZIP: 06830
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Umrted Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na.	☐ Other
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A: Trademark Application No.(s) 78/349178 78/334975 78/316407 Additional numb	B. Trademark registration No.(s) bers attached? □ Yes □ No.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: <u>David G. Hassi</u> Internal Address: <u>Nestle Waters North America</u>	a 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ _90
777 West Putnam Ave.	Enclosed
Greenwich. CT 06830	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
02 C:8522 50.00 dp State:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
David G. Hossi	6-25-04 Signature
Name of Person Signing	
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: TRADEMARK
<u> </u>	REEL: 003015 FRAME: 0749

EXHIBIT "B"

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made March 15, 2004, by Immune Labs, Inc., a California corporation, having an office at 332 Forest Ave., Suite 22, Laguna Beach, CA 92651 ("Assignor"), to Nestle Waters North America Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principle office at 777 West Putnam Ave., Greenwich, CT 06830 ("Assignee"),

RECITALS

Assignor has adopted and used in its business the following trademarks for vitamins, minerals, powders, syrups and concentrates used in the preparation of beverages and/or soft drinks for which it has applied for registration in the United States Patent Office: (i) Serial Number 78349178 dated January 8, 2004, (ii) Serial Number 78334975 dated December 2, 2003 and (iii) Serial Number 78316407 dated December 21, 2003.

Now, therefore, in consideration of valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's interest in the trademarks and the application for registration, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to record this assignment against each of the listed registrations.

DECLARATION

Immune Labs, Inc. declares: That as owner he is authorized to execute this document in connection with this application for registration, that all statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or document or any registration resulting therefrom.

Declared at Orange County, California this 15th day of March, 2004.

IMMUNE LABS, INC.

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assignee hereby appoints J. MARK EVANS and DAVID G. HASSI, members of the Bar of the State of New York, 777 West Putnam Avenue, Greenwich, CT 06830, U.S.A., its designated representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Nestle Waters North America Inc.

Name:

TRADEMARK

347983 1

RECORDED: 06/29/2004